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December 14, 1990 
1dt/911evy.ord 

ORDINANCE NO. 

Introduced by: North 

Proposed No.: 91-4 

9752 
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4 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the 
property taxes of King County for the year 
of 1991. 

5 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

6 SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has 

7 II certified to the county council that the assessed valuation of 

8 II the County of King as finally equalized amounts to 

9 II $102,361,751,116.00 and as adjusted for senior citizens 

10 II exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, and for omitted 

11 II assessments in accordance with RCW 84.36.381, is 

12 II $100,404,519,074. 

13 SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds 

14 II that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for 

15 II the year 1991, less the total of estimated revenues from 

16 II sources other than taxation, including available surplus and 

17 II such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be 

18 II and the same are hereby fixed as follows: 

19 
20 FUND 

21 II COUNTY 

22 CURRENT EXPENSE 

TAX LEVY - 1991 

23 MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION 
24 VETERAN'S AID 
25 RIVER IMPROVEMENT 
26 INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP 
27 BOND REDEMPTION--LIMITED 
28 
29 TOTAL 
30 
31 UNINCORPORATED COUNTY--ROADS 
32 UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 
33 SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 
34 CONSERVATION FUTURES 
35 AFIS 
36 
37 TOTAL COUNTY 
38 
39 
40 II PORT 
41 

TAX 

$ 106,960,943.00 
1,602,900.00 

721,300.00 
1,744,862.00 

50,000.00 
4,489,000.00 

$ 115,569,005.00 

39,292,700.00 
51,400,000.00 
20,242,390.00 
6,361,131.99 
2,036,146.00 

$ 234,901,372.99 

$ 32,875,615.00 
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1 CITIES & TOWNS 

2 SEATTLE $ 121,687,391.00 
3 ALGONA 224,843.00 
4 AUBURN 6,244,716.00 
5 BEAUX ARTS 62,170.00 
6 BELLEVUE 18,522,040.00 
7 BLACK DIAMOND 65,948.00 
8 BOTHELL 1,438,513.00 
9 CARNATION 67,468.00 

10 CLYDE HILL 361,439.00 
11 DES MOINES 1,337,172.00 
12 DUVALL 174,985.00 
13 ENUMCLAW 827,792.00 
14 FEDERAL WAY 4,582,620.00 
15 HUNTS POINT 106,708.00 
16 ISSAQUAH 1,315,078.00 
17 KENT 10,053,198.00 
18 KIRKLAND 5,869,969.00 
19 LK FOREST PK 272,342.00 
20 MEDINA 813,598.00 
21 MERCER ISLAND 5,628,864.00 
22 MILTON 50,527.00 
23 NORMANDY PK 1,121,615.00 
24 NORTH BEND 266,670.00 
25 PACIFIC 239,699.00 
26 REDMOND 7,728,680.00 
27 RENTON 10,954,866.00 
28 SEATAC 5,497,931.00 
29 SKYKOMISH 29,933.00 
30 SNOQUALMIE 189,862.00 
31 TUKWILA 6,327,958.00 
32 YARROW PT 176,925.00 
33 
34 TOTAL $ 212,241,520.00 
35 
36 WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 
37 BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE $ 44,329.00 
38 
39 FIRE DISTRICTS 
40~ 1 $ 22,531. 00 
41 2 1,540,187.00 
42 4 2,739,858.00 
43 5 84,072.00 
44 10 3;520,386.00 
45 11 2,062,364.00 
46 13 1,042,599.00 
47 14 827,972.00 
48 16 1,681,555.00 
49 17 138,657.00 
50 20 478,797.00 
51 24 340,157.00 
52 25 1,303,072.00 
53 26 938,240.00 
54 27 185,782.00 
55 28 282,027.00 
56 31 17,662.00 
57 34 1,558,738.00 
58 36 2,819,559.50 
59 37 2,489,633.00 
60 38 398,747.00 
61 39 6,652,218.00 
62 40 648,659.00 
63 41 1,271,988.00 
64 42 327",504.00 
65 43 1,405,915.00 
66 44 891,880.00 
67 45 604,908.50 
68 46 225,138.00 
69 47 46,785.00 
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10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 

45 

46 

47 
48 

49 
50 
51 

52 
53 

54 

55 
56 

II 

II 

49 
50 

TOTAL 

MISCELLANEOUS 

RURAL LIBRARY 
HOSP 1 
HOSP 2 
HOSP 4 
CEMETERY 1 
VASHON MAURY PARKS 
NORTHSHORE PARKS AND REC 
GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE 

TOTAL 

SCHOOLS 

SEATTLE 
FEDERAL WAY 
ENUMCLAW 
FIFE 
MERCER ISLAND 
HIGHLINE 
Vl;.SHON ISLAND 
RENTON 
BELLEVUE 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
RIVERVIEW 
AUBURN 
TAHOMA 
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
ISSAQUAH 
SHORELINE 
LAKE WASHINGTON 
KENT 
NORTHSHORE 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

9752 
22,310.00 
55.898.00 

$ 36,625,799.00 

$ 23,096,016.00 
2,167,683.00 
5,557,553.00 

390,065.00 
42,000.00 
75,887.00 

550,000.00 
410.485.00 

$ 32.289.689.00 

$ 74,049,539.00 
15,921,400.00 
4,181,136.00 

144,464.00 
4,379,475.00 

16,900,000.00 
2,540,038.00 

11,373,986.00 
25,699,116.00 
3,788,675.00 
2,946,000.00 

13,550,000.00 
4,186,000.00 
5,075,000.00 

13,988,000.00 
15,438,253.00 
34,473,340.00 
26,30.9,990.00 
24.000.999.00 

$ 298.945.411.00 

$ 847,879,406.99 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this I Q 't1, day 

of ~ 1990. 

PASSED this II~ day of IJ~ , 1990. 
. 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

/' .--" •.. -? 
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~.~~..- (' .~~~ 

Vice- Chair ,; 
ATTEST: 

~;:;~ 
Clerk of the Council 

APPROVED this r; __ ~~ day of DecefYl~ 199Q 

~~Qo 
'-:/ King' County Executive 
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